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3.16 Juvenile delinquents in Manitoba and Alberta, by nature of delinquency and disposition, 1971 

Delinquency Disposition 

Criminal code 
Against the person 
Against property with violence 
Against property without violence 
Malicious offences against property 
Against currency and forgery 
Other 

Federal statutes 
Provincial statutes 
Municipal by-laws 
Total 

Criminal code 
Against the person 
Against property with violence 
Against property without violence 
Malicious offences against property 
Against currency and forgery 
Other 

Federal statutes 
Provincial statutes 
Municipal by-laws 
Total 

Reprimanc 

109 

6 
26 
53 
9 

14 

8 
105 
332 

554 

Mental 
hospital 

3 

1 

1 

— 
4 

1 Indefinite 
detention 

2 

1 

2 

— 
4 

Suspended 
disposition 

285 

18 
56 

145 
28 

1 
37 

34 
121 
60 

500 

Probation 

2,489 

159 
732 

1,168 
157 
29 

244 

157 
281 

50 

2,977 

Suspended 
driver's 
licence 

41 

5 
1 
3 

32 

— 
37 
81 

159 

Fine or 
restitution 

262 

10 
44 

120 
38 

50 

13 
395 
820 

1,490 

Not stated 

4,429 

253 
777 

2.419 
534 
28 

418 

393 
1,116 

460 

6,398 

Training 
school 

192 

8 
49 
78 
11 
1 

45 

10 
9 
5 

216 

Total 

7,812 

460 
1.687 
3.987 

777 
60 

841 

615 
2,067 
1,808 

12,302 

3.17 Population in provincial adult institutions and in training schools, as at Mar. 31, 1969 and Dec. 31, 
1970 and 1971 

Type of institution 1969 1970 1971 

Provincial adult institutions 
Training schools 

For boys 
For girls 

3,900 
3,793 
2,686 
1,107 

12,186 
2,261 
1,513 

748 

12,365 
1,959 
1,308 

651 

3.18 Population in penitentiaries, years ended Mar. 31, 1969 and Dec. 31, 1970 and 1971 

Item 1969 1970 1971 

In custody at begiiming of year 
Received during year 
Discharged during year 
In custody at end of year 

7.026 
8.204 
8.113 
7.117 

7.159 
11,276 
11,327 
7,108 

7,109 
11,899 
11,522 
7.486 

Sources 
3.1 Legal Research and Planning Section, Department of Justice. 
3.2 - 3.18 Judicial Division, Institutional and Public Finance Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada. 


