3.16 Juvenile delinquents in Manitoba and Alberta, by nature of delinquency and disposition, 1971

Delinquency	Disposition				
	Reprimand	Indefinite detention	Probation	Fine or restitution	Training school
Criminal code	109	2	2,489	262	192
Against the person Against property with violence Against property without violence Malicious offences against property Against currency and forgery Other	6 26 53 9 1	<u>1</u> <u>=</u>	159 732 1,168 157 29 244	10 44 120 38 50	8 49 78 11 1 45
Federal statutes	8	-	157	13	10
Provincial statutes	105	2	281	395	9
Municipal by-laws	332	_	50	820	5
Total	554	4	2,977	1,490	216
	Mental hospital	Suspended disposition	Suspended driver's licence	Not stated	Total
Criminal code	3	285	41	4,429	7,812
Against the person Against property with violence Against property without violence Malicious offences against property Against currency and forgery Other	1 = 1	18 56 145 28 1 37	5 1 3 — 32	253 777 2,419 534 28 418	1,687 3,987 777 60 841
Federal statutes	-	34	-	393	615
Provincial statutes	1	121	37	1,116	2,067
Municipal by-laws	_	60	81	460	1,808
Total	4	500	159	6,398	12,302

3.17 Population in provincial adult institutions and in training schools, as at Mar. 31, 1969 and Dec. 31, 1970 and 1971

1969	1970	1971
3,900	12,186	12,365
3,793	2,261	1,959
2,686 1,107	1,513 748	1,959 1,308 651
		3,900 12,186

3.18 Population in penitentiaries, years ended Mar. 31, 1969 and Dec. 31, 1970 and 1971

Item	1969	1970	1971
In custody at beginning of year	7,026	7,159	7,109
Received during year	8,204	11,276	11,899
Discharged during year	8,113	11,327	11,522
In custody at end of year	7,117	7,108	7,486

Sources

^{3.1} Legal Research and Planning Section, Department of Justice.3.2 - 3.18 Judicial Division, Institutional and Public Finance Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.